Tub vacuum cleaners for
wet and dry pick up NT

Series of tub vacuum cleaners
wet & dry Industry-Compact.

WET & DRY TUB VACUUM CLEANERSIC 335/IC 640
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Efficient, powerful and sturdy wet & dry
tub vacs for the professional use.

¢ 1,600 watt

e 2-stage bypass motor

e For dry and wet pick-up

« Stainless steel canister (INOX 304)

« Canister capacity: 30 £/40 ¢

¢ Float valve

e |PX4 splash proof

o 5 fully rotating castors (IC 335)

e Tilting chassis with push handle (IC 640)

o Cartridge filter for dry cleaning available as
optional accessory

e Paper dust bags can be used alternatively

Standard equipment

e 2 plastic-covered aluminium suction tubes

e Suction hose with handle and suction
control (2.5 m)

e Floor suction nozzle (Wessel D 252)

e Crevice nozzle

e Furniture brush

« Upholstery nozzle

» Water suction nozzle

e Paper dust bag

e Foam filter

» Protective grid for wet pick-up (stainless
steel) with filter holder and lock

« Textile fine dust filter

Tub vacuum cleaner for wet and
dry pick up IC 335 Ref. No. 28 48 003

Tub vacuum cleaner for wet and
dry pick up IC 640 Ref. No. 28 49 003

‘Technical data

Dimensions

Dimensions machine D/W/H (cm)
Weight (kg)

Cable length (m)

Operating radius (m)

Performance data motor head
Number of motors (pcs.)
Voltage/power input max. (volt/watt)
Vacuum (kPa)

Air flow max. (£/sec.)

Noise level dB(A)

Canister

Made of

Total canister capacity (£)

Effective canister capacity — solids (£)
Effective canister capacity — liquids (£)
Accessories — standard equipment
Nominal width — suction accessories (mm)
Suction hose length (m)

Transport and logistics data
Transport packing

Gross weight including packing (kg)
Dimensions per packing unit D/W/H (cm)

Number of machines per pallet (pcs.)

425 x 42,5 x 60
8.9
10
14

1
220-240/1,600
25.5

32

74

stainless steel INOX 304
30
12
16

35
2.50

carton

124

43 x 43 x 65
18

60 x 44 x 92
15.0

10

14

1
220-240/1,600
255

32

74

stainless steel INOX 304
40
29
30

35
250

carton

20.5

60 x 52 x 96
8

| Accessories IC 335/1C 640

 Paper dust bags & 10 pcs. for IC 335
Paper dust bags a 250 pcs. for IC 335
Paper dust bags a 10 pcs. for IC 640
Paper dust bags a 250 pcs. for IC 640
Textile fine dust filter
Foam filter

Protective grid (stainless steel)

Cartridge filter cpl.
Hard floor nozzle

Turbo suction brush

for cleaning of carpets

Small turbo brush for cleaning of upholstery,
car seats and such like

2271810

2271 850
28 49 810
28 49 850
22 48 880
22 47 303
22 47 280

1 2208 280
1 Nw 35 27 24 880
W =30cm
1 Nw 35 27 25 820
W =28 cm
1 Nw 35 24 11 820
W=12cm

Legend:

FB = folded box — suitable for resale/BD = bundled/CT = carton




