Tub vacuum cleaners for wet and dry pick up NT

Series of tub vacuum cleaners wet & dry Industry-Compact.





WET & DRY TUB VACUUM CLEANERS IC 335/IC 640

Efficient, powerful and sturdy wet & dry tub vacs for the professional use.

- 1,600 watt
- · 2-stage bypass motor
- · For dry and wet pick-up
- Stainless steel canister (INOX 304)
- Canister capacity: 30 l/40 l
- Float valve
- IPX4 splash proof
- 5 fully rotating castors (IC 335)
- Tilting chassis with push handle (IC 640)
- Cartridge filter for dry cleaning available as optional accessory
- · Paper dust bags can be used alternatively

Standard equipment

- 2 plastic-covered aluminium suction tubes
- Suction hose with handle and suction control (2.5 m)
- Floor suction nozzle (Wessel D 252)
- Crevice nozzle
- Furniture brush
- Upholstery nozzle
- Water suction nozzle
- Paper dust bag
- Foam filter
- Protective grid for wet pick-up (stainless steel) with filter holder and lock
- Textile fine dust filter

Tub vacuum cleaner for wet and dry pick up IC 335 Ref. No. 28 48 003

Tub vacuum cleaner for wet and dry pick up IC 640 Ref. No. 28 49 003

Technical data				
Model	IC 335	IC 640		
Ref. No.	28 48 003	28 49 003		
Dimensions				
Dimensions machine D/W/H (cm)	42.5 × 42.5 × 60	60 × 44 × 92		
Weight (kg)	8.9	15.0		
Cable length (m)	10	10		
Operating radius (m)	14	14		
Performance data motor head				
Number of motors (pcs.)	1	1		
Voltage/power input max. (volt/watt)	220-240/1,600	220-240/1,600		
Vacuum (kPa)	25.5	25.5		
Air flow max. ({/sec.)	32	32		
Noise level dB(A)	74	74		
Canister				
Made of	stainless steel INOX 304	stainless steel INOX 304		
Total canister capacity (t)	30	40		
Effective canister capacity – solids (ℓ)	12	29		
Effective canister capacity – liquids (ℓ)	16	30		
Accessories – standard equipment				
Nominal width – suction accessories (mm)	35	35		
Suction hose length (m)	2.50	2.50		
Transport and logistics data				
Transport packing	carton	carton		
Gross weight including packing (kg)	12.4	20.5		
Dimensions per packing unit D/W/H (cm)	43 × 43 × 65	60 × 52 × 96		
Number of machines per pallet (pcs.)	18	8		

Accessories IC 335 / IC 640				
Designation	PU	Measures	Ref. No.	
Filters				
Paper dust bags à 10 pcs. for IC 335	BD		22 71 810	
Paper dust bags à 250 pcs. for IC 335	CT		22 71 850	
Paper dust bags à 10 pcs. for IC 640	BD		28 49 810	
Paper dust bags à 250 pcs. for IC 640	CT		28 49 850	
Textile fine dust filter	1		22 48 880	
Foam filter	1		22 47 303	
Protective grid (stainless steel)	1		22 47 280	
Optional accessories				
Cartridge filter cpl.	1		22 08 280	
Hard floor nozzle	1	Nw 35 W = 30 cm	27 24 880	
Turbo suction brush for cleaning of carpets	1	Nw 35 W = 28 cm	27 25 820	
Small turbo brush for cleaning of upholstery, car seats and such like	1	Nw 35 W = 12 cm	24 11 820	

Legend

FB = folded box - suitable for resale/BD = bundled/CT = carton